Germany - Local Charges/Service Fees Impo

Tariff entry
RURE (R) or Expiry
Charge type description English Service or Remarks Currency RULO (L) Effective Date Date
25 November
Preparation Port document (ex: 30, 2016
Hafendatensatz) December 01
40 !
Administration Fee Destination ADD EUR per Document L002 2016
Until further
Issue of new invoice upon customer's notice
request to change invoice (e.g. payer 25
party, terms, split of invoice)
November
EUR 35 February 01, 2016 30, 2016
B/L Surrender Fee BSF Rempte print of Original B/L. issued per B/L LO08
outside Area Germany =
December 01,  |Until further
EUR 50 2016 notice
For Shipments with non EU-
Change of Depository CBO Community status in case customs EUR 20 per Container L032
duty and tax is unpaid.
Cargo release against Letter of January 31,

Indemnity / Bank Guarantee without 250 2016

surrender of Original Bills of Lading EUR per B/L

,_
(=3
oo

Cargo Release Fee CRF

subject to country requirements 300 February 01, 2016 Un:Lf‘LiJCr;her
« Customer has not informed Hapag- EUR 100 November
Lloyd by 12:00 pm one day before the per TEU 30, 2016

planned transport day.

+ Container cannot be made available
CCD at the customer's premises due to
missing or incomplete shipping
instructions respectively customs
information. .
Container is not safe for transport.

Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee.
Combined Rail Transports

plus individual cost review of
expenses for e.g. dead
freight, driver overnight
accommondation etc

December 01,  |Until further

EUR 110 2016 notice

,_
N

Individual cost review of November

. h inf Hapag-
Customer has not informed Hapag EUR expenses for 30, 2016

Lloyd by 12:00 pm one day before the
planned transport day. .
Container cannot be made available
CCD at the customer's premises due to
missing or incomplete shipping
instructions respectively customs
information.  « Container is not safe
for transport.

Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee.
Truck Transports

Plus individual cost review of December 01,  |Until further

EUR 80 expenses for 2016 notice




Customs Clearance

CCL

Import customs notification /

documents for cargo ex stock records EUR 260 per Container
C.ustorr.ls clearance. Final en‘try / Free EUR 60 per Document
circulation. Up to 1 customs item
Customs clearance. Final entry / free
circulation every further customs EUR 15 per Document
items.
Customs clearance. Final entry / EUR 85 per Document
returned goods
Customs clearance. Final entry / EUR 95 per Document
personal effects
Customs clearance. Objection to EUR 60 per Document
customs clearance
Bonded warehouse process. . EUR 385  [per Container
Conversion to a bonded warehouse
after a stay of : « 20 days if
delivery by truck or rail.
« 45 days if delivery by vessel.
« in the temporary storage
EUR 395  [per Container
EUR 180  |per Container
Cancellation charge if the conversion
to the bonded warehouse is cancelled
EUR 185  |per Container
presenting docs after 85 days EUR 350 per Container
per Cont. upon 1 item.
transfer from bonded warehouse EUR 120 After item 1: 17 EUR per item

extra

February 01, 2016

Until further
notice
November
February 01, 2016 30,2016
December 01,  |Until further
2016 notice
November
February 01, 2016 30,2016
December 01,
2016
December 01, Until further
2016 notice

December 01,
2016




0.05% November
T1 extra charge for bond if cargo EUR Dt of cargo value 30, 2016
value exceeding 200.000,00 EURO 9 -
0.08% December 01, Until further
U 2016 notice
+ Mode of Transport = WW or
Customs clearance T1 - NCTS. ?:lpmceatc tobe chargc.e?\ﬂzz;
Pr?;)aornaehzgroiotra:;;ti::cument T1- |EUR 40 of Transport = TR, CR or CW, April 14, 2016
up 9o P ! "CDC" to be charged per
container.
- November
40 April 15, 2016 30, 2016
Customs clearance T1 - NCTS.
Preparation of transit document T1 — EUR per Container
upto one cargo position,
50 December 01, Until further
2016 notice
+ Mode of Transport = WW or
o Customs clearance T1 - NCTS. RA, "CDC" to be charged per
Customs Documents Destination cbc Preparation of transit document T1 of EUR 60 [shipment. - Mode April 14. 2016
more than one cargo position, max. 15 of Transport = TR, CR or CW, P! ’
cargo positions "CDC" to be charged per
container.
60 April 15, 2016 gg";’;%e'
Customs clearance T1 - NCTS. )
Preparation of transit doc‘ulmentT1 of EUR per Container
more than one cargo position, max. 15
cargo positions 70 December 01, Until further
2016 notice
+ Mode of Transport = WW or
Customs clearance T1 - NCTS. S:lp;mce[:? tobe charg?tilw;;zre
:\;:???:;ZTT: Ezzinitc:z;::urlzzm T1- |EUR 1.- of Transport = TR, CR or CW, April 14, 2016
. P "CDC" to be charged per
container.
. November
1.- April 15, 2016 30, 2016
Customs clearance T1 - NCTS.
Preparation of transit document T1 - EUR per Container
over 15 items. Bach item plus 15 December 01, Until further
” 2016 notice
220 November
30, 2016
Customs Documents Destination CDC Customs Document Fee after 45 days EUR per Container L032
at free zone area December 01,  |Until further
230 N
2016 notice
January 31,
Notary service - legalizations and 75 2016
certifications. Inclusive administration EUR Uil furth
fee. 90 February 01, 2016 ”n'm‘ige er
Certificates / Witnessing fee CER per Document LO18
100 January 31,
Notary services - sworn. Inclusive EUR 2016
administrative fee 135 February 01, 2016 Until fgnher
notice




Customs inspection / CPA - container
x- ray / incl. terminal move if loading at

HHLA Terminals EUR 350 per Container Un:‘o];li";her
(CTA016,HHLA002,UNIKAI004) and
EUROGATE Terminal (BLG006).
Customs inspection / CPA - container January 31,
. . . . 450
x- ray / incl. terminal move if loading at . 2016
N EUR per Container
EUROGATE Terminals Until further
(EUROKAO004) 480 February 01, 2016 notice
Customs inspection - during inland
Customs Examination Destination CEX haulage. Customs inspection / CPA - EUR 100 |per Container L032 Until further
container x-ray / incl. 0,5 hrs waiting notice
time.
Customs / Harbour Police inspection
at the terminal excl. costs for . Until further
unstuffing / additional handling EUR 325 [per Container notice
charges
Customs inspection/CPA-container x-
ray on Terminal at Bremerhaven ( . Until further
BLGO006 ) carried out by Eurogate's EUR 250 per Container June 01, 2016 notice
mobile x-ray equipment
Cleaning sweeping EUR 55 per Container Un:\oftliicr;her
Cleaning Charges CLC - - - L020 -
Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special . I Until further
EUR 120 per Container "
treatment. notice
Issuance of a duplicate Original Bill of
§ X Lading against Letter of Indemnity / EUR 250  [per B/L Until further
Extra Bills of Lading EBL Bank Guarantee LO10 notice
New B/L (new set issued) EUR 75 per B/L
Create an invoice for shipments Until further
Elsewhere payment EPF starting / ending outside Europe EUR 50 per Document L049 notice
January 31,
550 per 20ft 2016
Fumication metering at the tarminal eon ¢ [per 20t February 01, 2016 U”:g‘i‘;he’
Defumigation FCD umigation metering at the terminal, EUR q Lo62
upon request 650 or 40t I January 31,
P 2016
o |per 40ft February 01, 2016 | Ol further
request notice
Fittings within Container FIT Removal of hanging garment racks EUR 380 L020 Un:\ofttijcrteher
Mailing costs inside Germany 20 Until further
EUR "
i ; notice
Mailing Costs per courier order MAI Mailing costs outside Germany 60 per B/L LO31
Mailing costs via customer courier December 01, Until further
EUR 15 N
account 2016 notice
For manifest detail changes after Until further
issue of customs ref. (ATB No.) until EUR 40 per Document/Change "
! ) : notice
physical container discharge
Manifest Fee Destination MFD For manifest changes after discharge. Lo84 January 31,
EUR 100
Relevant for local and T/S cargo. 2016
S per Document/Change -
Precondition: allowance by local Until further
customs authorities received EUR 125 February 01, 2016 notice
Labelling / re-labelling at the gate 50 Until further
notice
Marking / Labelling Charge MLC EUR per Container L086
!_abelllng / re-la_bellmg_ at the pc_)rl or 250 February 01, 2016 Until fl.mher
inland terminal including handlings notice
- Wrong delivery / full container, gate-in . January 31,
Port Charges Destination PCD | gate-out EUR 200  [per Container L096 2016




Vanning and Dumping Charge

Return of empty container. Booking

January 31,

Destination PCD cancgllatlon by customer / change of EUR 125  |per Container L096 2016
container type.
November
30 30, 2016
Drop-off POD Change of drop-off depot EUR per Container L025 Docomber 01 Unti; Torther
40 2016 notice
Drop-off POD Drop-off-request EUR 50 per Container L025 Decezrgl:gr o1, Un:\oftlijcr;her
50 November
Empty Container Returned to the RHD For empty containers returned to the EUR or teu L091 30,2016
Incorrect Depot incorrect depot 60 P —_ December 01, Until further
2016 notice
- N Until further
Storage Destination STD Storage general cargo As per Quay Tariff L111 notice
Bonded warehouse process. .
Conversion to a bonded warehouse
- after a stay of : « 20 days if . January 31,
Storage Destination STD delivery by truck or rail. EUR 385  [per Container L111 2016
« 45 days if delivery by vessel.
« in the temporary storage
- Cancellation charge if the conversion . January 31,
Storage Destination STD 1o the bonded warehouse is cancelled EUR 180  |per Container L111 2016
EUR 310 |per 40ft STD Container January 31,
2016
Stripoi | ithout re(?unest per 40ft STD Container February 01, 2016 Unz‘oftlijcr;her
SR [Sape g e s a1 .
’ EUR 210 |per 20ft STD Container anuary 31,
2016
on per 20ft STD Container February 01, 2016 Until ﬂ‘mher
request notice
. . Terminal move only excluding but not .
Term.ma! / Terminal Transfer TTT limited to any EUR 200 per move/Container L115 Unil ﬂ.Mher
Destination ) " notice
survey,sealing,labelling,surveyor costs
Veterinary / phytosanitary inspection. EUR 150
Oncarriage by truck excl. authority fee
. . . : p f y Until further
Veterinary / Phytosanitary Inspection VPI Veterinary / phytosanitary inspection. EUR 260 LO66 i
Oncarriage by rail excl. authority fee notice
Veterinary / phytosanitary inspection. Upon
Authority fee request upon request
49 January 31,
Receiving / delivery general cargo EUR minimum 2016
minimum b i
54 February 01, 201 | Until further
notice
36 January 31,
Receiving / delivery general cargo up EUR or ton 2016
to 10 tons. Measurement up to 7 times P Until further
37 February 01, 2016 N
notice
January 31,
- . 46
Wharfage Destination WFD Receiving / delivery general cargo up EUR per ton L120 2016
to 10 tons. Measurement over 7 times Until further
47 February 01, 2016 N
notice
46 January 31,
Receiving / delivery general cargo up EUR per ton 2016
to 20 tons i
47 February 01, 2016 | YNl further
notice
56 January 31,
Receiving / delivery general cargo EUR er ton 2016
over 20 tons v i
57 February 01, 2016 | Uil further

notice




Germany - Transport Additionals Import

Tariff entry
RURE (R) or Expiry
Charge type description English Service or Remarks Currency RULO (L) Effective Date Date
Chassis Usage Destination CuD for usage over 24 hours EUR 50 per day or part thereof L022
via Antwerp & Rotterdam
(truck or combined waterway) EUR 55 per CTR/STOP Until further
per CTR/STOP notice
via German ports EUR 55 up to 30 km extra
mode of transport: truck per CTR/STOP
upon request exceeding 30 km extra
45 November
EUR per CTR/STOP 30, 2016
50 up to 10 km extra December 01, Until further
2016 notice
70 November
Extra Haulage Destination EHD EUR per CTR/STOP L058 30, 2016
up to 25 km extra December 01, Until further
75 .
ia German ports 2016 notice
Vi
mode of transport: combined rail EUR 95 per CTR/STOP
up to 50 km extra
per CTR/STOP
EUR 150 up to 100 km extra Until furth
ntil further
per CTR/STOP y
EUR 230 up to 150 km extra notice
per CTR/STOP
EUR 320 up to 200 km extra
upon request exceeding 200 km extra
250, August 31,
. . 2016
via ports in Germany Untl frth
17% September 1, 2016 ”n'm‘i‘ce er
Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck FSD upon transport price 003-L
— January 8,
15% 2017
via ports in Belgium and Netherlands Until furth
17% January 9, 2017 nti further
notice
September
15% 30, 2016
via ports in Germany Until furth
ntil further
Fuel Surcharge MoT Combined 17% . October 1, 2016 notice
W FSD upon transport price 003-M
aterway January 8
y 8,
23% 2017
via ports in Belgium, Netherlands, Ontil furth
17% January 9, 2017 nti further
notice
. . . . Until further
Fuel Surcharge MoT Combined Rail FSD via ports in Germany EUR 7 per box 003-T notice
on alll20 Container via Combined Rail EUR 100 May 31, 2015
or Rail
on 40' HC Container exceeding 22,8 t
via Combined Rail or Rail June 01,2015 | July 31,2015
on 40' HC Container exceeding 23,5 t Until further
via Combined Rail or Rail August 1, 2015 notice
applicable on all 20" and all other 40
. container exceeding following weight
Heavy Weight Surcharge on DLF OAD limitations via Combined Rail or Rail: per box 003-0
20°'GP/20°0T/20 Ventilated - 22,5 t EUR 125
20°Flat /20"Hard Top - 22,1 t .
20'Reefer - 21,81 June 01, 2015 | Unil further
notice
40'GP/40°0OT - 24 t
40'Reefer/ 40'Hard Top - 23,3 t
40'HC Hard Top - 22,8 t
To a destination in Germany via a 120
o X German port by CH truck Until further
Provision of Power during DLF PSD —— - EUR per Day / Ctr L023 N
To a destination in Germany via a 85 notice

port in Benelux by CH truck




Waiting Time

WAD

Free unloading time of 2 hours is
provided in the case of Carriers
Haulage.

EUR

40

per half hour, or part thereof,
exceeding the freetime
provided for unloading

,_
(=)
e
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Until further
notice




